

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO.240 OF 2012

(For prel. Hearing)

ANUP KUMAR DAS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

XEROX INDIA LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and office report)

WITH T.P.(CRL) NO.242 of 2012

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and office report)

T.P.(CRL) NO.246 of 2012

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and office report)

T.P.(CRL) NO. 250 of 2012

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and office report)

Date: 30/07/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AOR

Ms. Priyanka Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Anand Vardhan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable six weeks hence.

In the meantime, there will be stay of further proceedings in Criminal Complaint Nos.1080 of 2010, 3713 of 2010, 4025 of 2010 and 4009 of 2010, pending before the learned Judicial Magistrate, First Class (Special Court), District Gurgaon, Haryana.

|(Chetan Kumar)
|Court Master

|(Juginder Kaur)
|Assistant Registrar