

Ø

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.11

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 240 OF 2012

ANUP KUMAR DAS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

XEROX INDIA LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

WITH T.P.(CRL) NO. 212 of 2013

(With appln. for stay and office report)

T.P.(CRL) NO. 213 of 2013

(With appln. for stay and office report)

T.P.(CRL) NO. 242 of 2012

(With appln. for stay and office report)

T.P.(CRL) NO. 246 of 2012

(With appln. for stay and office report)

T.P.(CRL) NO. 250 of 2012

(With appln. for stay and office report)

Date: 12/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Vandana Mittal,Adv.

Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ajay Bhargava,Adv.

Ms. Vanita Bhargava,Adv.

Mr. Nitin Mishra,Adv.for

M/s. Khaitan & Co.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As requested, adjourned for four weeks for filing
counter affidavit.

[SUMAN WADHWA]

AR-cum-PS

[SNEH LATA SHARMA]

COURT MASTER