

Æ

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.11

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO. 240 OF 2012

ANUP KUMAR DAS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

XEROX INDIA LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With application for stay and office report)

WITH

T.P.(CRL) NO. 242 of 2012

(With application for stay and office report)

T.P.(CRL) NO. 246 of 2012

(With application for stay and office report)

T.P.(CRL) NO. 250 of 2012

(With application for stay and office report)

T.P.(CRL) NO. 212 of 2013

(With application for stay and office report)

T.P.(CRL) NO. 213 of 2013

(With application for stay and office report)

Date:09/09/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vinay Nair,Adv.
Mr. Manoranjan Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Sharma,Adv.
For Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.

Mrs. Vanita Bhargava,Adv.
Mr. Nitin Mishra,Adv.
Mr. Karun Mehta,Adv.
For M/S. Khaitan & Co.,Adv.

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

We do not find any ground for transfer. All the transfer
petitions are dismissed.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (CRIMINAL) NO. 240 OF 2012

ANUP KUMAR DAS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

XEROX INDIA LTD.

Respondent(s)

WITH

T.P.(CRL) NO. 242 of 2012

T.P.(CRL) NO. 246 of 2012

T.P.(CRL) NO. 250 of 2012

T.P.(CRL) NO. 212 of 2013

T.P.(CRL) NO. 213 of 2013

O R D E R

Heard.

We do not find any ground for transfer. All the transfer petitions are dismissed.

(H.L. GOKHALE)

.....J

.....J
(J. CHELAMESWAR)

New Delhi;
September 9, 2013.